Form I P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD	ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	PERMIT Permit NUMERICASSUED
This is to certify that Guarino Philip I & Lisa W It has permission to huild 10'x24' deck at single fa	y reside
AT _128 Mckinley Ct	OBJE BOROCO CITY OF PORTLAND
provided that the person or persons, of the provisions of the Statutes of I the construction, maintenance and u this department.	m or emporation competing this permit shall comply with all ne and of the expanses of the City of Portland regulating of buildings and substures, and of the application on file in
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied. R NOTICE IS REQUIRED.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept	1/22/05
Health Dept	Canfel Min
Other	Operation - Building & Inspection Services
	TY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD '
S	annel

389 Congress Street M	ty of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Perm O Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax:		t Application			sue Date:	CBL: 083E B	030001
Location of Construction:		Name:		··•			Phone:	
128 Mckinley Ct		ino Philip J & L		S Kimball F		7-678-26		
Business Name:		ctor Name:	Ba 11 15	Contractor At		010 20	Phone	
	Own			f PORTLA	ND	ļ	1 Hone	
Leasee/Buyer's Name	Phone	-		Permit Type:				Zone:
		-		Additions	Dwellin	gs		12-1
Anat Une:	Jee: Proposed Use:			Permit Fee:	Co	st of Work:	CEO District:	7
single family residence	single	e family residence	ce with 10'x24'	\$30).00	\$1,000.00	1	
	deck	deck				pproved Use G	TTION: 1001: K ERC 2P	туре: 5 2 23
Proposed Project Description:					11	` c-		
build 10'x24' deck at singl	uild 10'x24' deck at single family residence			Signatore: Signature:				
					ACTIVII		//Conditions	Denied
				Signature:	Applota		Date:	<u> </u>
ermit Taken By:	Date Applied F	or:		-				
jharris	08/09/2005			Z A	ning Aj	pproval		
	08/09/2005		ecial Zone or Revi	_	Zouing A		Historic Pres	ervation
	08/09/2005 on does not preclud	de the Sp	ecial Zone or Revie boreland	ews			Historic Pres	
 This permit application Applicant(s) from me Federal Rules. Building permits do n 	08/09/2005 on does not preclud eting applicable St ot include plumbin	de the Spatial Spatiae Spatial Spatial Spatial Spatial Spatial Spatial Spatial Spatial		ews	Zoning A	ppeal	Does Not Rea	et or Landman
 This permit application Applicant(s) from me Federal Rules. Building permits do n septic or electrical wo Building permits are v 	08/09/2005 on does not preclud eting applicable Si ot include plumbin rk. void if work is not	de the Spatiate and Spatiate and Spatiate Spatia	boreland		Zoning A	ppeal	Not in Distric	t or Landman puire Review
 This permit application Applicant(s) from me Federal Rules. Building permits do na septic or electrical work 	08/09/2005 on does not preclud eting applicable Si ot include plumbin rk. void if work is not of the date of issu y invalidate a build	de the Spatial Spatiae Spatial Spatial Spatial Spatial Spatial Spatial Spatial Spatial	horeland		Zoning A /ariance Aiscellancor	ppeal 15 Use	Does Not Rec	t or Landma
 This permit application Applicant(s) from me Federal Rules. Building permits do n septic or electrical wo Building permits are within six (6) months False information may 	08/09/2005 on does not preclud eting applicable Si ot include plumbin rk. void if work is not of the date of issu y invalidate a build	de the Spatiate and Sing, W started Fi ance. ding Sa	horeland Vetland lood Zafre		Zoning A /ariance Aiscellancon	ppeal 15 Use	Not in District Does Not Rec Do factily (Requires Rev	paire Review 1.3.14 iew WS/1 0 1.70
 This permit application Applicant(s) from me Federal Rules. Building permits do n septic or electrical words. Building permits are within six (6) months False information may 	08/09/2005 on does not preclud eting applicable Si ot include plumbin rk. void if work is not of the date of issu y invalidate a build	de the Spattate and Spattate and Spattate and Spattate Sp	horeland Vetland lood Zabe ubdivision		Zoning A /ariance Aiscellancor Conditional	ppeal 19 Use	 Not in District Does Not Rec Does Not Rec Does Not Rec Requires Rev Approved Approved wA Denied 	uire Review 1.3 / 1.4 iew W/1.4 0/17/0 Conditions
 This permit application Applicant(s) from me Federal Rules. Building permits do n septic or electrical wo Building permits are w within six (6) months False information may 	08/09/2005 on does not preclud eting applicable Si ot include plumbin rk. void if work is not of the date of issu y invalidate a build	de the Spattate and Spattate and Spattate and Spattate Sp	boreland Vetland lood Zafog ubdivision W 49 ite Plan		Zoning A /ariance Aiscellancon Conditional aterpretation	ppeal 19 Use	 Not in District Does Not Rec Does Not R	uire Review 137 194 iew WS/1 0170 Conditions

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued. I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

 SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT
 ADDRESS
 DATE
 PHONE

 RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE
 DATE
 PHONE

12/1506 Deck Inspections From y ak, Bullout Raby O.K. Existing footing 5. Da. A

City of Portland, N					
389 Congress Street, (04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: ((207) 874-871	505-1099	08/09/2005	083E B030001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Name:			Phone:
128 Mckinley Ct	Guarino Philip J & Lis	Guarino Philip J & Lisa W Jts			() 766-2255
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:	Phone	
	Owner		Portland		
essee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
_			Additions - Dwell	ings	
Proposed Use:		Propo	ed Project Description:		
single family residence	with 10'x24' deck	build	10'x24' deck at sing	le family residence	
•	Status: Not Applicable			elman Approval D	_
Dept: Historical Note: Not readily visi on 8/17/05.	Status: Not Applicable ble. We recieved before any zoning of				_
Note: Not readily visi		r building appr			sOk to Issue: 🗹
Note: Not readily visi on 8/17/05. Dept: Zoning Note: 1) Your present structu only have one (1) you of the above shall re	ble. We recieved before any zoning of	Reviewer s Reviewer backs. If you an no expansions) ent zoning stand	to demolish this str with the same heigh ards. The one (1) ye	Approval D Approval D ucture on your own whit, and same use. An ear starts at the time	sOk to Issue: ate: 11/22/2005 Ok to Issue: volition, you will by changes to any
Note: Not readily visi on 8/17/05. Dept: Zoning Note: 1) Your present structu only have one (1) you of the above shall re	Status: Approved with Condition are is legally nonconforming as to setbe ear to replace it in the same footprint (equire that this structure meet the curre	r building appr s Reviewer acks. If you an no expansions) ent zoning stan- nent Officer an	to demolish this str with the same heigh ards. The one (1) ye	Approval D Approval D ucture on your own whit, and same use. An ear starts at the time	sOk to Issue: ate: 11/22/2009 Ok to Issue: volition, you will by changes to any of removal. It shall
Note: Not readily visi on 8/17/05. Dept: Zoning Note: 1) Your present structu only have one (1) you of the above shall re be the owner's response	Status: Approved with Condition are is legally nonconforming as to setbear to replace it in the same footprint (equire that this structure meet the curre onsibility to contact the Code Enforcer	r building appr s Reviewer acks. If you an no expansions) ent zoning stan- nent Officer an	to demolish this str with the same heigh ards. The one (1) ye i notify them of that	Approval D Approval D ucture on your own o bt, and same use. Ar ear starts at the time specific date.	sOk to Issue: ate: 11/22/2005 Ok to Issue: volition, you will by changes to any of removal. It shall

:

•

÷.

2

Comments:

8/18/05-tmm: no plot plan submitted - called owner - will bring in.

10/19/05-tmm: plot plansubmitted - inadequate dimensions and need to check any encroachment issues.







All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Tax Assessor's Chart# 3	Blo <u>ck#</u>	Lot#		, 1, p G vou	tino	Telephone: 207-76	
Lessee/Buyer 083	s Name (If Appl E B	icable)	Applicant r telephone: Philip (ame, address		Cost Of Wark: \$ <u>1,000</u> Fee: \$ <u>3</u> 0	_
If the location Approximate	Single f Is currently van by how long has <u>Deck</u>	cant, what wa It been vaca				BUILDING INSPECT DF PORTLAND, ME HG-9 2005	
	name, address			rBD hul			

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. Lagree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction, in addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued. I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour te entorce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant:	PUGL	Ann	$\overline{\mathbf{N}}$	Date:	8/9/05	_

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

Tammy Deck is replacing the prior Not Plan far my home on Please find attached the Bell which went into ourgain 13 your to have of the The outside edge of the Deck Great Dinnersd Island, The Prio (ports) de esque. The DUCK 3325 fut hom the providery #617-678-2614 19/3/05

	TRANSMISSION OK		DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION CITY OF PORTLAND, ME
	TX/RX NO CONNECTION TEL SUBADDRESS	0770 812077665158	AUG 9 2005
(CONNECTION ID ST. TIME	05/30 10:44	RECEIVED
	USAGE T	00'31	
	PGS. Result	1 OK	· •

MEMO

- To: Design Review Committee
- From: Philip Guarino
- Date: May 30, 2003

. .

Subject: Is the deck located at building number three Great Diamond Island Diamond Cove subject to the Portland historic preservation ordinance?

Please find below the memo from Deb Andrews regarding Portland's historic preservation ordinance and the deck at my home.

-----Original Message-----From: Deb Andrews (<u>mailto:DGASci.portland.me.us</u>) Sant: Thursday, May 29, 2003 10:51 AM To: plguarinoSattbi.com Subject: Re: Renovation of Property at Diamond Cove

Dear Mr. Guarino: Thank you for sending the photos of your property at Diamond Cove. Based on the photographs. it appears that the rear deck is not readily visible from a public way and is therefore not subject to review under Portland's historic preservation ordinance. If I can answer any other questions, please feel free to call. Deb Andrews

As it has been determined that the deck is not subject to review by Portland's historic preservation group i can now provide you with the plane and look forward to discussing any





To: Design Review Committee

From: Philip Guarino

Date: May 30, 2003

Subject: Is the deck located at building number three Great Diamond Island Diamond Cove subject to the Portland historic preservation ordinence?

Please find below the memo from Deb Andrews regarding Portland's historic preservation ordinance and the deck at my home.

----Original Message-----From: Deb Andrews [<u>mailto:DGA@ci.portland.me.us</u>] Sent: Thursday, May 29, 2003 10:51 AM To: plguarino@attbi.com Subject: Re: Renovation of Property at Diamond Cove

Dear Mr. Guarino: Thank you for sending the photos of your property at Diamond Cove. Based on the photographs, it appears that the rear deck is not readily visible from a public way and is therefore not subject to review under Portland's historic preservation ordinance. If I can answer any other questions, please feel free to call. Deb Andrews

As it has been determined that the deck is not subject to review by Portland's historic preservation group I can now provide you with the plans and look forward to discussing any concerns you may have. A drawing of the deck will be provided within the next few days.

Regards, Phil





August 5, 2003

Mr. Philip J. Guarino 5 Kimball Road Hopkinton, MA 01748-2561

RE: Electric Service Account #441-1683954-001

Dear Mr. Guarino:

Upon your request to inspect our right-of-way pole line, which runs behind your residence on Great Diamond Island, we have found that we have adequate right-of-way to move any equipment to maintain our facilities.

Thank you for calling us with your concerns in ensuring we have proper access, before moving forward with your construction project.

Please accept this letter as permission to proceed with your project. Do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions. I can be reached at (207) 828-2885.

Sincerely,

David A. Foss Operations Supervisor

DF/Ib

An equal opportunity employer

162 Canco Rd. | Portland, ME 04103





Tammy Munson - AFAXBOS100NTS01D0A2E.TIF

Page 1

21/17/08 18:84 942 417 474 9804

FPCES

Q 001



- The Distances about measure the width from the automating of the active the adge of the growted area before the truelling.



Tammy Munson - AFAXBOS100NTS01D0A2E.TIF

11/17/08 18:34 PAX 617 478 3350

PPCRS

CO OFL



- The Distances about measure the usittle from the outer adge of the area to the edge of the grouted area to be the truck the From:"Guarino, Phil" <Phil.Guarino@fmr.com>To:<tmm@portlandmaine.gov>Date:Thu, Nov 17, 2005 3:37 PM

Tammy,

Please find attached the updeted document with distances from the edge of the deck (including the bowed front edge) to the edge of the grassed area. These distances comprise the space which CMP and others heve confirmed is adequate for there use if required.

Additional information:

Property location: 128 McKinley Court, Great Diamond Island

Owner: Philip Guerino Telephone #: 617-678-2614

If you have any additional questions please call.

Regards,

DL 31





City of Portland INSPECTION SERVICES

Room 315 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101

Telephone: 207-874-8703 or 207-874-8693 Facsimile: 207-874-8716



FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

TO: Phil Guarino	FROM: Tammy Munson
FAXNUMBER: 1-617-385-1270	NUMBER OF PAGES, WITH COVER:
TELEPHONE:	RE:
DATE: 11/2/05	

Comments:

Email -TMM @ Portlandmaine. gov





May 30 03 11:40a

p.1